

HR0057

LRB099 05783 MST 25827 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate Rylie Danner of Forsyth on 4 being named the December 2014 United States Youth Soccer Player 5 of the Month; and

6 WHEREAS, Rylie Danner is a member of the Midstate Soccer 7 Club in Decatur; she has been team Captain for 2 straight 8 seasons and recently signed up for the United States Youth 9 Soccer Olympic Development Program; and

10 WHEREAS, Rylie Danner is a great teammate, who encourages 11 her team no matter the situation or the score of the game; and

12 WHEREAS, Despite juggling 3 sports, Rylie Danner maintains 13 an excellent academic record and has been on the honor roll 14 each quarter while taking advanced classes; she is also on the 15 student council and has volunteered for numerous organizations 16 and causes, including an Alzheimer's 5K Walk, a community food 17 drive, and with the county conservation district; and

18 WHEREAS, Rylie Danner plans on continuing to play soccer in 19 college, and her success on the field and in the classroom has 20 her on track to accomplish her goals; therefore, be it HR0057 -2- LRB099 05783 MST 25827 r
1 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
2 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
3 congratulate Rylie Danner on being named the December 2014
4 United States Youth Soccer Player of the Month, and we wish her
5 the best in all her future endeavors; and be it further

6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 7 presented to Rylie Danner as an expression of our esteem and 8 respect.